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Report of Receipts and Expenditures

for Principal Campaign Committee

Period Covered:  1/1/2022 through 10/24/2022

Gary Bruggenthies Finance Committee

18887

Bruggenthies, Gary

House District: 58A

Bruggenthies, Dan

Committee Information:

4054 W 131st Street
Savage  MN  55378

Registration number:

Committee name:

Candidate name:

Office and District:

Treasurer name:

Treasurer address:

No change since

last report

Amendment

Termination

The committee received no contributions and made
no expenditures during the reporting period.

This report amends a previously filed report for the same period.

Previous Report Cash Balance: 

Current Cash Balance: 

Special Report Indicators

The committee has settled all its debts, disposed of all its assets in excess of $100 and 
dissolved. 
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Report of Receipts and Expenditures
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Committee Transaction Summary

Bruggenthies, Gary  House Dist. 58A Committee

Principal Campaign CommitteeReg Num 18887

1 Beginning cash balance 1/1/2022 (should be the same 
as the previous year ending cash balance)

0.00

A Receipts Cash In-Kind Total

2 Individual contributions 10,815.00 0.00 10,815.00Sch. A1 - IND

3 Lobbyist contributions Sch. A1 - LOB

4 Political committee and political fund 
contributions

1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00Sch. A1 - PCF

5 Political party & terminating principal 
campaign committee contributions

2,250.00 0.00 2,250.00Sch. A1 - PTY/ 
TERM PCC

6 Other contributions Sch. A1 - OTH

7 Public Subsidy Payment 2,688.04 0.00 2,688.04Sch. A1 - PS

8 Receipts from loans payable Sch. A2 - LP

9 Miscellaneous income Sch. A2 - MISC

10 Total Receipts 17,653.04 0.00 17,653.04Sum #2 to #9

B Disbursements Cash In-Kind TotalUnpaid Bills

11 Campaign expenditures 9,494.88 0.00 9,494.88Sch. B1 - CE 0.00

12 State ballot question expenditures (Not 
local referendums)

Sch. B1 - BQ

13 Total Campaign Expenditures 9,494.88 0.00 9,494.88Sum #11 to #12 0.00

14 Non-campaign disbursements 100.41 0.00 100.41Sch. B1 - NCD 0.00

15 Contributions to other principal 
campaign committees

Sch. B2 - PCC

16 Contributions to political parties Sch. B2 - PTY

17 Contributions to political committees 
and political funds

Sch. B2 - PCF

18 Other disbursements Sch. B3

19 Total Expenditures and Disbursements 9,595.29 0.00 9,595.29#13 to #18 0.00

20 Ending cash balance on 10/24/2022 8,057.75#1 + #10 - #19

Loans and Unpaid Obligations Summary

21A Total Outstanding balance of all loans incurred during the current year Sch. A2-LP

21B Total outstanding balance of all loans incurred during any year prior to the reporting year Sch. C

21C Total Outstanding balance of all loans Sum #21A + #21B

22A Total unpaid obligations incurred during the current year Line 19

22B Total unpaid obligations incurred during any year prior to the reporting year Sch. D

22C Total unpaid obligations Sum #22A + #22B

23 Total debt of committee Sum #21C + #22C

Any person who signs and certifies to be true a report or statement which the person knows contains false information, or who knowingly omits 
required information, is subject to a civil penalty imposed by the Board of up to $3,000 and is subject to criminal prosecution for a gross misdemeanor.

Dan  Bruggenthies October 26, 2022
Date

I certify that this report is complete, true and correct.

Signature of Candidate, Treasurer, or Deputy Treasurer

Certified Electronically By Valid Person

Certification

Committee Transaction Summary
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Schedule A1-IND     Individual Contributions Received

Bruggenthies, Gary  House Dist. 58A Committee

Principal Campaign CommitteeReg Num 18887

In Kind

Broin, Jeff

TotalCashDate

350 S Main Ave Apt 602 Sioux Falls, SD  571046553

Employer: 

09/14/22 500.00 500.000.00

In Kind

Broin, Tammie

TotalCashDate

350 S Main Ave Apt 602 Sioux Falls, SD  571046553

Employer: 

09/14/22 500.00 500.000.00

In Kind

Bruggenthies, Gary

TotalCashDate

8685 W 60th Street Lonsdale, MN  55046

Employer: Scott County

05/19/22 50.00 50.000.00

07/29/22 1,000.00 1,000.000.00

1,050.001,050.00 0.00Total

In Kind

Bruggenthies, John R

TotalCashDate

4321 2nd St NW Rochester, MN  55901

Self-employed Retired

06/16/22 100.00 100.000.00

07/30/22 500.00 500.000.00

600.00600.00 0.00Total

In Kind

Johnson, Scott

TotalCashDate

20969 Clayton Ave Farmington, MN  55024

Self-employed Farmer

06/30/22 250.00 250.000.00

In Kind

Johnson, Terry

TotalCashDate

20969 Clayton Ave Farmington, MN  55024

Self-employed Farmer

06/30/22 250.00 250.000.00

In Kind

Jones, Douglas C

TotalCashDate

P.O Box 26 Nerstrand, MN  55053

Self-employed Retired farmer

05/15/22 250.00 250.000.00

In Kind

Jones, Mary S

TotalCashDate

P.O Box 26 Nerstrand, MN  55053

Self-employed Retired farmer

05/15/22 250.00 250.000.00

In Kind

Olson, Rita

TotalCashDate

3245 Lake Avenue New Prague, MN  56071

Employer: RHO Business Accounting

09/13/22 250.00 250.000.00
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Schedule A1-IND     Individual Contributions Received

332.4.95



In Kind

Stouvenel, Andre

TotalCashDate

6565 255th St W Farmington, MN  55024

Self-employed Retired

10/16/22 500.00 500.000.00

4,400.00

6,415.00

Total of itemized

Total of non-itemized

Totals 10,815.00

Cash In Kind Total

0.0010,815.00

6,415.00

4,400.00

0.00

0.00

Cash In Kind Total

Schedule A1-IND     Individual Contributions Received
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Schedule A1-IND     Individual Contributions Received
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Schedule A1-PCF     Political Committee/Fund Contributions Received

Bruggenthies, Gary  House Dist. 58A Committee

Principal Campaign CommitteeReg Num 18887

In Kind

Minnesota House Leadership PAC (Registered Id: 41309)

TotalCashDate

1730 New Brighton Blvd. Ste 104-200 Minneapolis, MN  55413

10/11/22 1,000.00 1,000.000.00

In Kind

Winthrop & Weinstine PA Political Fund (Registered Id: 30345)

TotalCashDate

225 S 6th St Ste 3500 Minneapolis, MN  55402-4629

10/19/22 500.00 500.000.00

1,500.00

400.00

Total of itemized

Total of non-itemized

Totals 1,900.00

Cash In Kind Total

0.001,900.00

400.00

1,500.00

0.00

0.00

Cash In Kind Total

Schedule A1-PCF     Political Committee/Fund Contributions Received
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Schedule A1-PCF     Political Committee/Fund Contributions Received
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Schedule A1-PTY     Party Unit/Principal Campaign Committee Contributions Received

Bruggenthies, Gary  House Dist. 58A Committee

Principal Campaign CommitteeReg Num 18887

In Kind

58B House District RPM (Registered Id: 20929)

TotalCashDate

PO Box #371 113 Elm St Farmington, MN  55024

10/06/22 250.00 250.000.00

In Kind

Isanti County RPM (Registered Id: 20096)

TotalCashDate

31840 Lakeway Dr NE Cambridge, MN  55008

10/18/22 1,000.00 1,000.000.00

In Kind

Rice County RPM (Registered Id: 20041)

TotalCashDate

PO Box 22 Dundas, MN  55019-0022

07/20/22 1,000.00 1,000.000.00

2,250.00

0.00

Total of itemized

Total of non-itemized

Totals 2,250.00

Cash In Kind Total

0.002,250.00

0.00

2,250.00

0.00

0.00

Cash In Kind Total

Schedule A1-PTY     Party Unit/Principal Campaign Committee Contributions Received
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Schedule A2-PS     Public Subsidy Payments Received

Bruggenthies, Gary  House Dist. 58A Committee

Principal Campaign CommitteeReg Num 18887

State of Minnesota (Registered Id: 00000)

TotalDate

Campaign Finance Bd 658 Cedar St St Paul, MN  55155

08/19/22 2,688.04

2,688.04Total Public Subsidy

Total

Schedule A2-PS     Public Subsidy Payments Received
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Schedule B1-CE     Campaign Expenditures

Bruggenthies, Gary  House Dist. 58A Committee

Principal Campaign CommitteeReg Num 18887

16782 Embers Ave.
Farmington, MN  55042

Date Specific purpose of expenditure Paid Unpaid Total

Vendor: Buzz360

In Kind

06/14/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 700.00 0.00 700.000.00

06/15/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 450.00 0.00 450.000.00

07/05/22 Advertising - general: buzz360 340.00 0.00 340.000.00

07/14/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 700.00 0.00 700.000.00

08/12/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 340.00 0.00 340.000.00

08/13/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 700.00 0.00 700.000.00

09/06/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 340.00 0.00 340.000.00

09/13/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 700.00 0.00 700.000.00

09/26/22 Advertising - general: Text blast advertising 600.00 0.00 600.000.00

09/26/22 Advertising - general: Text blast advertising-
2nd charge

600.00 0.00 600.000.00

10/04/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 340.00 0.00 340.000.00

10/11/22 Advertising - general: Buzz360 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.000.00

10/14/22 Advertising - general: Buzz 360 700.00 0.00 700.000.00

7,710.007,710.00 0.00 0.00Vendor Total: Buzz360

1000 5th Street West
Northfield, MN  55057

Date Specific purpose of expenditure Paid Unpaid Total

Vendor: Engage Print

In Kind

10/06/22 Advertising - general: Signs 1,052.28 0.00 1,052.280.00

5 Schalks Crossing Road
Ste 220
Plainsboro, NJ  08536

Date Specific purpose of expenditure Paid Unpaid Total

Vendor: L2, Inc.

In Kind

10/20/22 Advertising - general: Email advertising 250.00 0.00 250.000.00

Schedule B1-CE     Campaign Expenditures

482.60

Total of itemized:

Total of non-itemized:

Unpaid Inkind TotalPaid

9,012.280.00 0.009,012.28

0.00 0.00482.60

Totals:

Unpaid Inkind TotalPaid

9,494.880.00 0.009,494.88
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Schedule B1-NCD     Noncampaign Disbursements

Bruggenthies, Gary  House Dist. 58A Committee

Principal Campaign CommitteeReg Num 18887

Schedule B1-NCD     Noncampaign Disbursements

100.41

Total of itemized:

Total of non-itemized:

Unpaid Inkind TotalPaid

0.000.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00100.41

Totals:

Unpaid Inkind TotalPaid

100.410.00 0.00100.41
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